
 The O’Grady Challenge Trophy (since 1908)  

2023-2024 Competition Schedule (version 1 - final) 

Games are to be played during the week ending on the date* listed below: 

Game # Date*    Holder         Challenger Contact Phone 
       

1613 Nov   5/23 Granite at Pembina (Wpg) Terry Vopni 
tntvopni@mymts.net 
   

431.373.0468 
 

1614 Nov 12/23  at Winkler Charles Dyck 
charles.dyck62@gmail.com 
 

204.325.2504 
 

1615 Nov 19/23  at Carman Dean North 
dean@carmangolfandcurlingclub.com  
 

204.750.3373  
 

1616 Nov 26/23    at St. Vital (Wpg) Kevin Blunden 
kevin.blunden@stvitalcurling.ca 
  

204.898.7597 
 

1617 Dec   3/23  at Portage  Colin Talbot 
colin.talbot@plpsd.net 
 

204.918.0762 
 

1618 Dec 10/23  at Minnedosa  Andrew Richards 
arichards_24@hotmail.com 

 

204.761.3899 

1619 Jan   7/24  at Virden Jay Kinnaird 
lastrockfarms@gmail.com 

 

204.851.1267 
 

1620 Jan 14/24  at Carberry Leonard Birch 
lbirchtree@hotmail.ca 
 

204.476.6956 
 

1621 Jan 28/24  at Charleswood (Wpg) 
 

Ryan Wizbicki 
ryan-wizbicki@mymts.net 
 

204.470.6373 

1622 Feb   4/24 
 

 at Lorette Gilles Rondeau  
gillesrondeau@hotmail.ca 

 

204.270.0140 

1623 Feb 11/24  at Morris Steven Michaleski  
michaleski@protonmail.com 

 

204.803.1288 

1624 Feb 18/24  at Manitou Chris Seymour 
crseymour18@hotmail.ca 
 

204.242.4799   
 

1625 Feb 25/24  at Assiniboine 
Memorial (Wpg) 

Kyle McNaughton 

kyle_mcnaughton@hotmail.com 

 

204.771.1271 

1626 Mar   3/24  at Morden Ernie Epp 
ernie.epp.61@gmail.com 
 

204.823.2267 

1627 Mar 10/24  at Ft Garry (Wpg) Kathryn Larsen 
klarsen@bkml.ca 

 

204.223.6189 

1628 Mar 17/24  at Ft Rouge (Wpg) Mike Loeppky 
mike.loeppky@curlfortrouge.ca 

 

204.391.4676 

1629 Mar 24/24  at Elmwood (Wpg) Chris Trotter 
christianndtrotter@gmail.com 

204.997.1951 

Challenging Team will host all games.  It shall be the duty of the Winner of the game to immediately notify the 
next Challenger contact, so that arrangements can be made for the upcoming draw. In the event of unforeseen 
circumstances where a club is unable to ice a team, please contact one of the Trustees at your earliest 
opportunity, as a replacement club may be available, or it may be possible to switch dates with another club.  
Please do not default. 

 

Don Stewart   [Trustee]            Ron Margolis   [Trustee]                            Rod Mackay   [Trustee] 

(204) 242-2910          (204) 295-0163  ron@margoliscapital.com                                          (204) 781-4606 
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